

AUTRY MUSEUM OF THE AMERICAN WEST 4700 Western Heritage Way Los Angeles, CA 90027-1462









INSTRUCTIONS FOR TRANSFERRING SECURITIES TO THE AUTRY'S BROKERAGE ACCOUNT

The Autry Museum of the American West (the "Autry") is pleased to accept gifts of securities. Please find below instructions on donating securities a broker or a bank holds.

Securities delivery instructions are:

Pershing LLC (Bel Air Investment Advisors)

DTC Number: 0443

Account Name: Autry Museum of the American West

Account Number: X91045165 Autry's Tax ID: 95-3947744

Please contact Cristian Hamilton, Vice President of Advancement, and let him know that you will be donating stock. You can reach him at (323) 495-4398 or chamilton@theautry.org.

You can mail the Autry a copy of the letter of authorization to your broker to the following address:

Cristian Hamilton Vice President of Advancement Autry Museum of the American West 4700 Western Heritage Way Los Angeles, CA 90027-1462

The Autry's policy is to acknowledge the donation at the average sales price as of the receipt date of the gifted stock into our account. The Autry's policy is also to sell the shares upon receipt, and proceeds are wired directly into the Autry's general account. If there is any difference between the gift and the sales price, the Autry records this as a gain or loss on the sale. Any commission is an expense of the Autry.

The Autry is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization.

For questions regarding the Pershing LLC securities delivery instructions, please contact:

Bel Air Investment Advisors Eileen Bohn (310) 229-1546 ebohn@belair-llc.com